Expires 06/30/99		07-20-2	2000		U.S. Departmen Patent and Tra	
OMB 0651-0027					PATE	NT
	R	101408	697	EET	61.0	003
	ssioner of Patents and Tradem			original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).	<u> </u>
Submission Type			eyance Type			
(X) New		(X)	Assignme	nt ()	Security Agreement	87°.
() Resubmission (No Document ID#	on-Recordation)	()	License	()	Change of Name	836 U 09/59
() Commention of DT	0 Europ	()	Merger	()	Other	, jo
() Correction of PTC Reel # Frame #				US G	overnment	
	,		(1		by U.S. Government Agencies)	
() Corrective Docum			()	Donortman	tal Fila (). Securat Fil	
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)	() Mark if additior	nal names of conv		Departmen	tal File () Secret Fil	
			lying parties at	actica	Executio	
Name (line 1) Matthe	ew G. Bennett				Month Da	
Name (line 2)					June 21	1,2000
Second Party Name (line 1)					Executio	on Date
Name (line 2)					Month Da	ate Year
Receiving Party	()Mark if	additional names	of receiving par	rties attache	1	
Name (line 1) InPro	Corporation				 If document to an assignment receiving party domiciled in th 	and the is not
Name (line 2)					States, an appo	intment of a
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) S80 W	18766 Apollo Drive				domestic repre attached. (Des	sentative is
Address (line 1) S80 W	18766 Apollo Drive					sentative is signation state
	18766 Apollo Drive Muskego,	Wisco	nsin/USA	531	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from	sentative is signation state
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Muskego,	State	/Country	Zip C	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50	sentative is signation state
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation	Muskego,	State		Zip C	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50	sentative is signation state
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Muskego,	State	/Country	Zip C	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50	sentative is signation state
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation	Muskego,	State	/Country	Zip C	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50	sentative is signation state
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representati Name	Muskego,	State	/Country	Zip C	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50	sentative is signation state
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representati Name Address (line 1)	Muskego,	State	/Country	Zip C	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50	sentative is signation state
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Muskego,	State	/Country	Zip C	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50	sentative is signation state
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Muskego, city ive Name and Address	State	<u>/Country</u> e first Receivin	Zip C	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50	sentative is signation state
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Muskego, city ive Name and Address	State Enter for th	<u>/Country</u> e first Receivin	Zip C	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50	sentative is signation state
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 07/19/2000 JJALLAH2 000000 D1 FC:581	Muskego, city ive Name and Address 03 09598795 40.00 0P	State Enter for th FOR OFFICE US	/Country e first Receivin SE ONLY	Zip C g Party only	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50 tode	sentative is ignation rate a Assignment.)
Address (line 1) S80 W Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 67/19/2000 JJALLAH2 000000 D1 FC:581	Muskego, city ive Name and Address 03 09598795 40.00 0P	State Enter for th FOR OFFICE US approximately 30 minutes mate to the U.S. Patent an ork Reduction Project (06	/Country e first Receivin SE ONLY SE ONLY	Zip C g Party only e recorded, includ ihief Information .D.C. 2053. Se	attached. (Des must be a sepa document from 50 bode	sentative is ignation rate a Assignment.) and gathering the d to the Office of

Express Mail No.: EL638760121US

PATENT REEL: 010921 FRAME: 0291

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Pa	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number 414.2	225.9755
Name	James F. Boyle			
Address (line 1)	Boyle Fredrickson 2	Ziolkowski S.C.		
Address (line 2)	250 East Wisconsin	Avenue, Suite 1030		
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 532	202		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conv	veyance document	н э
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Nu		() Mark if ad	#3 ditional numbers attached
If this document is signed by the first Patent Cooper	Patent Application Numb being filed together with a <u>named executing inventor</u> . ration Treat (PCT)	er(s)		OTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) was Month Day Year
	CT application number a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT r	РСТ	PCT
	been assigned.	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ
Number of Pro	operties	Enter the total number of	properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _40.00
	l of Payment: t Account	Enclosed ()	C) Deposi	t Account ()
	or payment by deposit account		harged to the account.) Account Number:	#
Statement and	Signature	Authori	zation to charge additional fee	es: Yes (X) No ()
To the attache	best of my knowledge an ed copy is a true copy of ed herein.			
James F. Boyle		1 7	m	6-21-2000
Name of Person		- Signature	1/- 1	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthew G. Bennett, have made a certain new and useful invention for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No.______, filed ______, and entitled:

MULTI-COLORED CO-EXTRUDED CORNER GUARD

(Executed: ____)

WHEREAS, InPro Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal place of business at S80 W18766 Apollo Drive, Muskego, WI 53150, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me (us) in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said InFro Corporation, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY GRANTS the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson Ziolkowski, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither I nor any of my said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that I or my said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Matthew &- Bentes Matthew G. Bernett 6/21/00 Date: (SEAL) PUBLIC Subscribed and sworn to before me 20 , 2000 this al day of There is SHELLEY J. 쇼 TYMUS Public iscons alla My commissing OF WIS BOYLE FREDRICKSON ZIOLKO Allorney Docket No. 81.003

Alloriney Docket No. 51.003 Express Mail No.: EL638760121US

RECORDED: 06/21/2000